EAGLE Global Youth Leadership Programme

2023/24 Timeline for the Adventurers

Period Months ‘ Time ‘ Item Remarks
Semester One | Courses and Workshops
14 Oct (Sat) 13:30 — 14:15 Welcoming reception and programme introduction Completed
14:30 - 17:30 Project and crisis management
28 Oct (Sat) 14:30 —17:30 Intercultural competence
11 Nov (Sat) 14:30 - 17:30 Ethics in leadership
18 Nov (Sat) 14:30 - 16:30 Understanding diverse China
Winter Break | 4 Jan 2024 (Thu) PM Local Engagement — The Maker Workshop on Sustainability | Organised by the MakerBay
11-12 Jan (Thu-Fri) | Full days Leadership Training Camp — Intrapersonal growth, Previous workshop materials will
interpersonal relationship, and teambuilding be sent to students
Semester Two | Advanced Learning
20 Jan (Sat) 14:30-17:30 Social innovation, co-creation, and design thinking
27 Jan (Sat) 14:30-17:30 Local visit on social innovation
3 Feb (Sat) 14:30 - 17:30 Understanding UNSDGs and the social projects
18 Feb (Sun) 10:15/11:15 - 14:30 | lce-breaking with high school students in Nepal Starting time depends on the
25 Feb, 3 & 10 Mar, | [with 0.5 hrbreak] [ Understanding Nepal: from high school students’ perspectives weather in Kathmandu, Nepal
7 Apr (Suns) (with the community |"Wwhat is your team’s idea? Discuss with Nepal’s youth
in Nepal: 10:15/
11:15 - 12:15 HKT)
Summer Final preparation for the project and the trip*

13 May (Mon) TBC Pre-trip briefing Exam period: 25 Apr — 11 May
Conduct with WVHK

14, 16 — 17 May Full days Project development and prototyping Final schedule and itinerary to be

(Mon — Fri) Pre-trip briefing and preparation confirmed.

21 May — 1 Jun Tentative (a detailed version will be provided in due course)

(Tue — Sun) (21 May) Depart for Kathmandu, Nepal Students’ eligibility for

[Lands in Hong
Kong on 1 June]

(22 May) Security and country briefings, local organisation visits, in-person sharing

(23 — 24, 26 — 29 May) Project days, with reflection sessions in the evening

(30 May) [am] Project presentations [pm] Guided tour and cultural visits

(31 May) Cultural visits and interact with local community; depart for HK in the evening

participation depends on the on-
going performance-based
assessment throughout the
scheme.




